0%

38%37%

19%

6%

1%

5%

-7%

5%

-10%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

Nordic Western
Europe

Eastern
Europe

Asia Latin
America

North
America

Pacific Group

Organic
Acquisition, net
Total incl. FX

2010 YTD Revenue Growth - By Region

FX:   6% 1% 5% 2% 15%   -5% 30% 3%

14

Debt Service Capacity (LTM)

4,084

3,732

4,495

4,199
4,3014,334

3,990

3,853

3,594

636
928 952 991 940 808

2,503
2,458

2,304 2,267
2,176 2,172 2,103 2,205

2,166

2,586

1,778
1,839 1,823

2,021

1,472
1,180 892

517 695 720

243

0

1,000

2,000

3,000

4,000

5,000

6,000

   Q1 2008   Q2 2008   Q3 2008   Q4 2008   Q1 2009   Q2 2009   Q3 2009   Q4 2009   Q1 2010

(D
K

K
 m

illi
on

)

0

1,000

2,000

3,000

4,000

5,000

6,000

Cash Flow from Operations Capex Interest Paid Acquisitions, net

Capital Structure

16

Capital Structure (cont.)

Notes:
(1) This Capitalisation table reflects the table of Net Debt in the section Capital Structure of ISS Holding A/S Interim Report January – March 2010.
(2) Converted to DKK as per exchange rate of 31 March, 2010.

Pro Forma Capital Structure – 31 March, 2010

Capitalisation (1) DKKm (2) % of Total
Cash and securities (3,415) (11%)
Other Indebtedness 405 1%
Senior Facilities 18,795 59%
EMTNs 2,311 7%
Senior Notes 3,908 12%
Total Net Senior Debt 22,004 69%
Second Lien 4,467 14%
Senior Subordinated Notes 4,329 13%
Securitisation 1,223 4%
Total Net Debt 32,023 100%

17

Pro Forma Credit Ratios Q1 2010

Pro Forma Credit Ratios

PF Net Senior Debt (excl. EMTNs & Senior Notes) / PF EBITDA

PF Net Debt / PF EBITDA

Seasonality Adj. PF Net Debt / PF EBITDA

PF Net Senior Debt (incl. EMTNs & Senior Notes) / PF EBITDA

6.61x

6.40x

4.38x

3.10x

18

Tap issue 8.875% Senior Subordinated Notes due 2016

8.875% Senior Subordinated Notes (HY)

0

20

40

60

80

100

120

01/01/2007 01/07/2007 01/01/2008 01/07/2008 01/01/2009 01/07/2009 01/01/2010

Date

Pr
ic

e

Tap issue executed by the
end of March 2010

Taking advantage of the
strong capital market
environment (positive